adjustments to conform to ITS Holdings’ historical presentation in accordance with International Financial Reporting Standards (“IFRS”)
as issued by the International Accounting Standards Board (“IASB”), to U.S. generally accepted accounting principles (“U.S. GAAP”);

(iii) Adjustments to remove specific entities and geographical operations that were not acquired by Parker Drilling; and

(iv) Pro forma adjustments giving effect to the Acquisition and related transactions and financing, as if such transactions had been
completed as of January 1, 2013 for purposes of the unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements of operations. The pro forma
adjustments made are (1) directly attributable to the Acquisition, (2) factually supportable, and expected to have a continuing impact on the
consolidated results.

1

PARKER DRILLING COMPANY
UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2013
(Dollars in Thousands, Except Per Share and Weighted Average Shares Outstanding)

Parker
Drilling

Historical
ITS IFRS

Historical(1)

IFRS to U.S.
GAAP

Adjustments(2)
Pro Forma

Adjustments(3)
Pro Forma

Consolidated
Revenues  $ 874,172   $ 40,820   —   $ —   $ 914,992
Expenses:

Operating expenses   571,672   32,410   —   —   604,082
Depreciation and amortization   134,053   6,012   —   (2,297)  5(b)(c)  137,768

  705,725   38,422   —   (2,297)   741,850
Total operating gross margin   168,447   2,398   —   2,297   173,142
General and administration expense   (68,025)   —   —   22,530   5(a)   (45,495)
Impairments and restructuring charges   —   (43)   (181)  2(a)  —   (224)
Provisions for reduction in carrying value of

certain assets   (2,544)   —   —   —   (2,544)
Gain (loss) on disposition of assets, net   3,994   (114)   —   —   3,880

Total operating income (loss)   101,872   2,241   (181)   24,827   128,759
Other income and (expense):
Interest expense, net   (45,370)   (1,427)   1,299   2(b)  (3,019)  5(d)   (48,517)
Loss on extinguishment of debt   (5,218)   —   —   —   (5,218)
Change in fair value of derivative positions   53   —   —   —   53

Other   1,450   139   —   —   1,589
Total other income and (expense)   (49,085)   (1,288)   1,299   (3,019)   (52,093)
Income (loss) before income taxes   52,787   953   1,118   21,808   76,666

Income tax expense (benefit)   25,608   642   —   4,751   5(e)   31,001
Income (loss) from continuing operations  $ 27,179   $ 311   $ 1,118   $ 17,057   $ 45,665

Basic Earnings (loss) per share:  $ 0.23   $ 0.38
Diluted Earnings (loss) per share:  $ 0.22   $ 0.38
Weighted Average Shares Outstanding
Basic   119,284,468   119,284,468
Diluted   121,224,550   121,224,550

(1) ITS IFRS Historical financial information includes the historical financial information of ITS Holdings prior to acquisition by Parker Drilling,

adjusted for ITS Holdings’ entities not acquired by Parker Drilling in the Acquisition.
(2) See note 2 in the accompanying notes for discussion of adjustments related to conversion of IFRS to U.S. GAAP.